



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION I SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF ALAMINOS CITY

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM-2024 - 033

TO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisor-SGOD Chief Education Supervisor - CID

Division Education Program Supervisor In-Charge

Heads of public & private Elementary & Secondary Schools

All others concerned

SUBJECT

ORIENTATION ON DEPED ORDER NO. 54, S. 2022 OR THE

GUIDELINES ON THE SELECTION OF SHS-TVL SPECIALIZATIONS

FROM

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DATE

January 23, 2024

- To orient the TLE & TVL Teachers, together with the School Heads of private schools in the Elementary and Secondary level, an Orientation on DepEd Order No. 54, s. 2022 will be conducted at the SDO Library Hub on January 31, 2023, at 1:00 o'clock in the afternoon.
- 2. The participants in this activity are the following:
 - a. All TLE & TVL Teachers of Public Elementary and Secondary schools; and
 - b. School Heads of Private Elementary & Secondary Schools.
- 3. For information, guidance, widest dissemination and compliance.

VIVIAN LUZ S. PAGATPATAN PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer-In-Charge

Schools Division Superintendent

With hundred reasons to serve!







Address: San Jose Drive, Poblacion, Alaminos City, Pangasinan

Telephone Number: (075) 205 - 0644 Website: depedalaminoscity.com

Email Address: alaminos.city@deped.gov.ph